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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS SOLO FREE FINAL - AGE GROUP 13-15

Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO
Evaluator: Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Execution / Synchro Artistic Impression Difficulty
Judge 1: BELOUSOVA Irina Judge 1: MARCHON Nadia Judge 1: GRICAR Iva
Judge 2: POCHET Isabelle Judge 2: OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Begum Judge 2: CIBULKA Ondrej
Judge 3: NAVASELSKAYA Daria Judge 3: RUBICHEK YOGEV Yael Judge 3: GAMZARDIA Nino
Judge 4: ANTONAROLI Simonetta Judge 4: ZAKOVA Zuzana Judge 4: MOO Erica
Judge 5: DIMITROVA Yana Judge 5: VIZI Judit Judge 5: AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina
Judges Calculation
Rank NOC Name i
1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total I.Den PO"_“S
(incl) | Behind
1 RUSSIA ROZHKOVA Elizaveta EX 85 85 87 85 387 25.7000 85.6000
1A 85 84 87 84 86 34.0000
DF 85 85 8.7 87 387 25.9000
2 ITALY NEGRONI Alessia EX 83 84 81 84 383 25.0000 82.6667 2.9333
1A 83 80 83 83 382 33.0667
DF 83 82 81 80 383 24.6000
3 SPAIN GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee EX 81 78 79 81 381 24.1000 80.7333 4.8667
1A 82 81 84 80 38.1 32.5333
DF 82 81 80 79 8.0 24.1000
4 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys EX 81 81 79 80 8.0 24.1000 80.0000 5.6000
1A 81 78 79 81 380 32.0000
DF 81 78 79 82 79 23.9000
5 BELARUS DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya EX 82 79 80 80 79 23.9000 79.6000 6.0000
1A 78 79 81 79 7.9 31.6000
DF 78 79 81 8.1 8.1 24.1000
6 GEORGIA ALAVIDZE Maria EX 79 7.7 78 7.7 7.7 23.2000 76.4000 9.2000
1A 74 75 75 80 75 30.0000
DF 7.7 77 79 78 7.7 23.2000
7 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine EX 74 75 7.7 78 7.6 22.8000 76.2667 9.3333
1A 7.7 76 80 74 7.7 30.6667
DF 76 76 76 7.6 7.8 22.8000
8 SWITZERLAND CUENI Anna EX 78 76 75 76 75 22.7000 74.9667 10.6333
1A 75 75 73 76 74 29.8667
DF 75 74 75 75 74 22.4000
9 NETHERLANDS SCHALLENBERG Mare EX 71 72 71 7.2 7.4 21.5000 71.8333 13.7667
1A 69 69 74 72 73 28.5333
DF 73 72 71 73 73 21.8000
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Judges Calculation
Rank NOC Name i
1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total F’en P0|r.1ts
(incl) | Behind

10  SLOVAKIA KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna EX 72 73 70 74 73 21.8000 71.7333 13.8667
1A 71 66 72 73 7.1 28.5333
DF 73 7.0 71 71 7.2 21.4000

11  TURKEY UNGOR Ece EX 67 71 69 70 6.8 20.7000 69.8667 15.7333
1A 72 71 69 67 7.2 28.2667
DF 72 69 7.0 6.6 7.0 20.9000

12 HUNGARY SZALKAY Zsdfia EX 68 6.6 68 68 7.2 20.4000 68.1333 17.4667
1A 6.7 67 70 68 7.0 27.3333
DF 68 68 6.8 7.0 6.6 20.4000

13  MALTA MONTFORT Zea EX 70 7.0 6.7 7.1 6.5 20.7000 67.9000 17.7000
1A 70 6.8 65 6.6 6.7 26.8000
DF 71 67 69 65 6.8 20.4000

14  CROATIA OREHOVEC Klara EX 69 6.8 70 69 6.6 20.6000 67.8333 17.7667
1A 6.8 6.6 66 7.0 6.8 26.9333
DF 69 6.6 6.7 6.7 6.9 20.3000
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP

ARTISTIC SWIMMING

RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS SOLO FINAL - AGE GROUP 13-15

Referee:
Assistant referee:
Evaluator:

Olga Brusnikina
Anastasiya PETRENKO
Ilvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte

EUrope
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e
=]

Rk NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total (:):cr:) :::;Z
1 RUSSIA ROZHKOVA Elizaveta 80.2781 85.6000 165.8781
2 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys 80.3138 80.0000 160.3138 5.5643
3 ITALY NEGRONI Alessia 76.5281 82.6667 159.1948 6.6833
4 BELARUS DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya 77.0893 79.6000 156.6893 9.1888
5 SPAIN GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee 73.2117 80.7333 153.9450 11.9331
6 GEORGIA ALAVIDZE Maria 73.6939 76.4000 150.0939 15.7842
7  SWITZERLAND  CUENIAnna 71.8980 74.9667 146.8647 19.0134
8 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine 69.6531 76.2667 145.9198 19.9583
9 NETHERLANDS ~ SCHALLENBERG Mare 73.8954 71.8333 145.7287 20.1494
10 SLOVAKIA KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna 72.6888 71.7333 144.4221 21.4560
11 TURKEY UNGOR Ece 71.1658 69.8667 141.0325 24.8456
12 HUNGARY SZALKAY Zséfia 69.5918 68.1333 137.7251 28.1530
13 CROATIA OREHOVEC Klara 67.1990 67.8333 135.0323 30.8458
14 MALTA MONTFORT Zea 66.4209 67.9000 134.3209 31.5572
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS SOLO FINAL - AGE GROUP 13-15
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ELrope
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Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO fmm—————
Evaluator: Ilvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
P Point:
Rk NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total i en o”? s
(incl) | Behind
1 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys 80.3138 80.0000 160.3138
2 ITALY NEGRONI Alessia 76.5281 82.6667 159.1948 1.1190
3 SPAIN GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee 73.2117 80.7333 153.9450 6.3688
4 SWITZERLAND CUENI Anna 71.8980 74.9667 146.8647 13.4491
5 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine 69.6531 76.2667 145.9198 14.3940
6 TURKEY UNGOR Ece 71.1658 69.8667 141.0325 19.2813
7 CROATIA OREHOVEC Klara 67.1990 67.8333 135.0323 25.2815
8 MALTA MONTFORT Zea 66.4209 67.9000 134.3209 25.9929
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP

ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS DUET FREE Final - AGE GROUP 13-15
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(¢Y
Referee: Olga Brusnikina Q%EN
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO w4
Evaluator: Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte e
Execution / Synchro Artistic Impression Difficulty
Judge 1: SILETIC Tihana Judge 1: POCHET Isabelle Judge 1: VALVERDE DE LA CALLE Melania
Judge 2: ZAKOVA Zuzana Judge 2: CIBULKA Ondrej Judge 2: DE LIDO Eliana
Judge 3: GAMZARDIA Nino Judge 3: ZWAAN Shirley Judge 3: MARCHON Nadia
Judge 4: BELOVA Natalia Judge 4: SRIEE HEILAND Anniken Judge 4: NAVASELSKAYA Daria
Judge 5: OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Begum Judge 5: NULER Julia Judge 5: DIMITROVA Yana
Judges Calculation
Rank NOC Name P Point
1 2 3 4 s Score FreeTotal | | 'om%
(incl) | Behind
1 RUSSIA KISELEVA Elizaveta EX 87 86 86 87 84 25.9000 86.4333
KUZNETSOVA Aleksandra IA 87 86 86 86 87 34.5333
DF 88 87 86 86 87 26.0000
2 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio EX 82 82 79 84 81 24.5000 82.2333 4.2000
FONT CODINA Marta IA. 85 83 82 81 82 32.9333
DF 84 82 83 82 83 24.8000
3 ITALY CUCCO Caterina EX 79 7.8 80 81 8.0 23.9000 79.6667 6.7666
POLLINI Lara IA 82 76 80 80 79 31.8667
DF 79 80 81 79 80 23.9000
4 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys EX 78 80 75 79 79 23.6000 79.2000 7.2333
TAPIE Prune IA- 81 75 79 7.8 80 31.6000
DF 80 7.7 79 81 81 24.0000
5 BELARUS DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya EX 76 79 78 7.8 76 23.2000 77.2000 9.2333
VASHKEVICH Monika IA 80 7.7 7.7 75 7.7 30.8000
DF 78 76 78 80 76 23.2000
6 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine EX 77 77 77 76 7.2 23.0000 77.0000 9.4333
RUBICHEK Neta IA 76 7.7 78 76 738 30.8000
DF 78 78 76 7.7 7.7 23.2000
7 SWITZERLAND CHENAUX Malya EX 75 76 73 75 74 22.4000 74.5000 11.9333
CUENI Anna IA 75 74 71 73 76 29.6000
DF 75 74 75 75 75 22.5000
8 NETHERLANDS SCHALLENBERG Mare EX 73 75 70 75 75 22.3000 73.4000 13.0333
UMMELS Chantal A 78 72 72 74 73 29.2000
DF 72 72 74 76 73 21.9000
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Judges Calculation
Rank NOC Name i
1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total I?en P0|r.1ts

(incl) | Behind

9 GREAT BRITAIN BLINKHORN Florence EX 74 69 70 74 7.1 21.5000 72.6333 13.8000
HALASI Lily 1A 78 73 73 7.1 7.4 29.3333
DF 72 73 73 7.1 76 21.8000

10 GEORGIA ALAVIDZE Maria EX 71 73 7.1 74 7.2 21.6000 72.2333 14.2000
GVASALIA Ana 1A 73 70 72 72 75 28.9333
DF 69 73 70 74 75 21.7000

11 SLOVAKIA DIKY Nicol EX 6.7 70 66 7.1 7.0 20.7000 69.2667 17.1666
KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna 1A 74 69 66 69 7.1 27.8667
DF 6.7 69 72 7.1 65 20.7000

12 TURKEY CENKCI Loya EX 73 68 65 72 70 21.0000 69.1667 17.2666
UNGOR Ece 1A 68 68 70 68 7.1 27.4667
DF 70 68 68 7.0 6.9 20.7000

13 CROATIA BAKOVIC Katarina EX 69 6.7 6.7 69 6.8 20.4000 68.5000 17.9333
OREHOVEC Klara 1A 72 67 67 70 7.0 27.6000
DF 65 70 7.1 6.8 6.7 20.5000

14 MALTA RUGGIER Emily EX 65 6.2 6.2 6.2 65 18.9000 64.4000 22.0333
TOMIC FELICE Nicole 1A 6.6 65 65 65 64 26.0000
DF 63 6.7 69 65 63 19.5000
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ROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMIP
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

| RESULTS DUET Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

c Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO
Evaluator: lvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total ?en PO”_“S
(incl) | Behind

1 RUSSIA KISELEVA Elizaveta 82.6964 86.4333 169.4359
KUZNETSOVA Aleksandra 83.3087

2 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio 75.7423 82.2333 157.6606 11.7753
FONT CODINA Marta 75.1122

3 ITALY CUCCO Caterina 77.2245 79.6667 157.5277 11.9082
POLLINI Lara 78.4974

4 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys 80.3138 79.2000 156.9386 12.4973
TAPIE Prune 75.1633

5 BELARUS DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya 77.0893 77.2000 150.5610 18.8749
VASHKEVICH Monika 69.6327

6 NETHERLANDS SCHALLENBERG Mare 73.8954 73.4000 147.6156 21.8203
UMMELS Chantal 74.5357

7 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine 69.6531 77.0000 145.1225 24.3134
RUBICHEK Neta 66.5918

8 GEORGIA ALAVIDZE Maria 73.6939 72.2333 143.8826 25.5533
GVASALIA Ana 69.6046

9 SWITZERLAND CHENAUX Malya 63.1250 74.5000 142.0115 27.4244
CUENI Anna 71.8980

10  SLOVAKIA DIKY Nicol 71.6173 69.2667 141.4198 28.0161
KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna 72.6888

11 GREAT BRITAIN BLINKHORN Florence 66.7602 72.6333 139.6869 29.7490
HALASI Lily 67.3469

12 TURKEY CENKCI Loya 66.8138 69.1667 138.1565 31.2794
UNGOR Ece 71.1658

13 CROATIA BAKOVIC Katarina 66.2398 68.5000 135.2194 34.2165
OREHOVEC Klara 67.1990

14  MALTA RUGGIER Emily 66.1862 64.4000 129.6768 39.7591
TOMIC FELICE Nicole 64.3673
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ROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMIP
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

| RESULTS DUET Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

Cnam Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO i i
Evaluator: lvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total ?en PO”_“S
(incl) | Behind

1 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio 75.7423 82.2333 157.6606
FONT CODINA Marta 75.1122

2 ITALY CUCCO Caterina 77.2245 79.6667 157.5277 0.1329
POLLINI Lara 78.4974

3 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys 80.3138 79.2000 156.9386 0.7220
TAPIE Prune 75.1633

4 ISRAEL KUNIN Catherine 69.6531 77.0000 145.1225 12.5381
RUBICHEK Neta 66.5918

5 SWITZERLAND CHENAUX Malya 63.1250 74.5000 142.0115 15.6491
CUENI Anna 71.8980

6  TURKEY CENKCI Loya 66.8138 69.1667 138.1565 19.5041
UNGOR Ece 71.1658

7 CROATIA BAKOVIC Katarina 66.2398 68.5000 135.2194 22.4412
OREHOVEC Klara 67.1990

8 MALTA RUGGIER Emily 66.1862 64.4000 129.6768 27.9838
TOMIC FELICE Nicole 64.3673
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ROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMIP

ARTISTIC SWIMMING

RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS MIXED DUET Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

G , Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO
Evaluator: lvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total ?en PO'r_‘tS
(incl) | Behind
1 FRANCE VALLICCIONI Lucas 71.8827 69.9667 143.9157
LAFONTAN Eva 76.0153
2 ITALY ANDREANELLI Giulio 63.6607 73.1000 143.2722 0.6435
GAMBERINI Viola 76.6837
9/11/2021
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ROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMIP
ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA / 2021 Sep 9-12

| RESULTS MIXED DUET Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

G , Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO
Evaluator: lvona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total ?en PO”_“S
(incl) | Behind
1 FRANCE VALLICCIONI Lucas 71.8827 69.9667 143.9157
LAFONTAN Eva 76.0153
2 ITALY ANDREANELLI Giulio 63.6607 73.1000 143.2722 0.6435
GAMBERINI Viola 76.6837
3 GREAT BRITAIN SEWELL Maxwell 58.4694 63.0000 125.8776 18.0381
SMITH-FERNANDEZ Elena 67.2857
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP

‘ \_ 2021
RIJEKA

ARTISTIC SWIMMING

RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS TEAMS FREE Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

Referee:
Assistant referee:
Evaluator:

Olga Brusnikina
Anastasiya PETRENKO

Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte

Execution / Synchro

Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Judge 1: AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina Judge 1: NAVASELSKAYA Daria Judge 1: DIMITROVA Yana
Judge 2: GRICAR Iva Judge 2: CIBULKA Ondrej Judge 2: ZAKOVA Zuzana
Judge 3: VIZI Judit Judge 3: ANTONAROLI Simonetta Judge 3: OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Begum
Judge 4: MARCHON Nadia Judge 4: POCHET Isabelle Judge 4: ZWAAN Shirley
Judge 5: SRIEE HEILAND Anniken Judge 5: GAMZARDIA Nino Judge 5: BELOVA Natalia
Judges Calculation
Rank NOC Name 1 2 3 4 s Score Free Total | /o" | Points
(incl) | Behind
1 RUSSIA KISELEVA Elizaveta EX 88 87 86 84 83 25.7000 86.0333
KUZNETSOVA Aleksandra 1A 88 86 86 87 85 34.5333
ANDRIANOVA Anna DF 86 86 86 86 8.7 25.8000
NADEDOVA Alena
ROZHKOVA Elizaveta
RUMIANTSEVA Alina
RYZHOVA Elizaveta
SIMONOVA Evelina
(Reserve: PROKOFYEVA Maria)
(Reserve: BEZLATNAYA Elizaveta)
2 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio EX 83 82 81 82 79 24.5000 82.0000 4.0333
FERRE GASET Meritxell 1A 83 83 79 82 81 32.8000
FONT CODINA Marta DF 82 80 82 83 383 24.7000
BAKER Natalie
BAUZA SALAS Maria Del Mar
GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee
LAZARO CABALEIRO Aurora
LLUIS VALETTE Lilou
(Reserve: AMENGUAL SERRA Natalia)
(Reserve: SALAVERRIA BENITO Ane)
3 ITALY PERI Vittoria EX 81 80 80 79 7.8 23.9000 80.4000 5.6333
POLLINI Lara 1A 84 81 82 80 7.8 32.4000
BISI Valentina DF 83 82 79 7.8 8.0 24.1000
CARERA Federica
GITTO Greta
MARCHETTI Ginevra
RIZEA Sarah Maria
VERNICE Flaminia
(Reserve: CUCCO Caterina)
(Reserve: BERTINI Gilda)
9/26/2021
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Rank

NOC

Judges

Calculation

Name

Score

Free Total

Pen
(incl)

Points
Behind

4 FRANCE

5 BELARUS

6 SWITZERLAND

7 SLOVAKIA

9/26/2021
3:20 PM

ALAVEZ Laelys EX
ROBACHE Louise-Lou 1A
TAPIE Prune DF
CLAIR Jeanne

GUILLOT Héloise

LAFONTAN Eva

THENIE Jeanne

VENTURI Manon

(Reserve: BALLE Maysoon)

(Reserve: CHAFES Lila)

DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya EX
MIRONCHYK Aliaksandra 1A
VASHKEVICH Monika DF
AURAMIONAK Varvara

BERNAT Anastasiya

HALAUKOVA Anastasiya

YATSENKA Hanna

YEFIMOVICH Katsiaryna

(Reserve: ANDREYENKA Alina)

CHENAUX Malya EX
CUENI Anna 1A
CHULUUNBAATAR Maral DF
DAZZI Nastya

HALBEISEN Melody

MICHEL Aimée

MOVTCHAN Christina

SCHENK Lilou

(Reserve: AESCHBACHER Anna Sophia)
(Reserve: HOENER Zara Ixchel)

DIKY Nicol EX
KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna 1A
STRAPEKOVA Zofia DF
ASVANYIOVA Veronika

BERNATHOVA Michaela

LUKACOVA Nina

WATERLOOS Laura

ZEMANOVA Lisa

(Reserve: MARKUSOVA Hana)
(Reserve: PALENCAROVA Paulina)

8.0
7.9
8.0

7.8
7.8
7.8

7.6
7.7
7.7

7.2
7.5
7.0

7.5
7.8
7.9

7.8
7.7
7.8

7.6
7.5
7.7

7.2
7.1
7.4

7.9
7.7
8.0

7.5
8.1
7.5

7.6
7.8
7.6

7.2
7.6
6.8

7.5
7.8
7.7

7.7
7.5
7.8

7.3
7.6
7.4

6.7
7.4
6.9

7.5
7.9
8.1

7.3
7.8
7.9

7.4
8.0
7.6

6.7
7.5
6.9

22.9000
31.3333
23.9000

23.0000
31.0667
23.4000

22.6000
30.8000
22.9000

21.1000
29.8667
20.8000

78.1333

77.4667

76.3000

71.7667

7.9000

8.5666

9.7333

14.2666
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Judges Calculation

Rank Noc Name 1 2 3 4 5 Score Free Total I?en P0|r.1ts
(incl) | Behind
8 HUNGARY CSARNAI Mirtill EX 71 68 70 6.6 6.6 20.4000 68.4333 17.6000
SZALKAY Zséfia 1A 70 68 66 70 73 27.7333
BARBOCZ Blanka DF 69 68 65 6.8 6.7 20.3000
FEHER Gréta
GUBALA Lili
HATALA Tekla

KISTELEKI Borbala
SCHMIDT Fiorella
(Reserve: GAZSO Anna)
(Reserve: SZONDI Léna)

9  CZECH REPUBLIC JANDOVA Matylda EX 70 67 71 68 7.1 20.9000 67.4333 2.0 18.6000
SMETANOVA Tereza IA. 68 69 75 72 70 28.1333
EHRENBERGEROVA Nella DF 68 6.6 7.0 7.0 66 20.4000
JAROCHOVA Agéta

JURKOVA Malvina

KOCH Anna Marie
SAUEROVA Elika
TERENTJEVOVA Ivana
(Reserve: HANUSOVA Amélie)

10 TURKEY CENKCI Loya EX 65 6.6 68 64 63 19.5000 66.4000 19.6333
KANBEROGLU Duru 1A 6.6 6.7 68 6.6 6.8 26.8000
UNGOR Ece DF 6.7 6.7 69 6.7 65 20.1000
ARALP Derin
SALEPCIOGLU Ayda
TELCI Selin
YILDIZ Bade
YIRMIBES Esmanur
(Reserve: CANKAYA Elifsu)
(Reserve: DEMIRKAYA Riiya)
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ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS TEAM Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP

Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO i S il
Evaluator: Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Execution / Synchro Artistic Impression Difficulty
Judge 1l - AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina Judge 1 - NAVASELSKAYA Daria Judge . - DIMITROVA Yana
Judge 2 - GRICAR lva Judge 2 - CIBULKA Ondrej Judge : - ZAKOVA Zuzana
Judge3 - VIZI Judit Judge 3 - ANTONAROLI Simonetta Judge : - OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Be
Judge4 - MARCHON Nadia Judge 4 - POCHET Isabelle Judge ¢ - ZWAAN Shirley
Judge 5 - SRIEE HEILAND Anniken Judge 5 - GAMZARDIA Nino Judge ' - BELOVA Natalia
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total lf’en P0|r.1ts
(incl) Behind
1 RUSSIA KISELEVA Elizaveta 82.6964 86.0333 166.4571
KUZNETSOVA Aleksandra 83.3087
ANDRIANOVA Anna 82.9286
NADEDOVA Alena 82.6633
ROZHKOVA Elizaveta 80.2781
RUMIANTSEVA Alina 80.7041
RYZHOVA Elizaveta 79.9898
SIMONOVA Evelina 70.8214
(Reserve: PROKOFYEVA Maria)
(Reserve: BEZLATNAYA Elizaveta)
2 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio 75.7423 82.0000 157.7290 8.7281
FERRE GASET Meritxell 76.3214
FONT CODINA Marta 75.1122
BAKER Natalie 75.2526
BAUZA SALAS Maria Del Mar 73.7679
GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee 73.2117
LAZARO CABALEIRO Aurora 76.7832
LLUIS VALETTE Lilou 79.6403
(Reserve: AMENGUAL SERRA Natali
(Reserve: SALAVERRIA BENITO Ane)
3 ITALY PERI Vittoria 73.9235 80.4000 155.4533 11.0038
POLLINI Lara 78.4974
BISI Valentina 76.9490
CARERA Federica 75.1684
GITTO Greta 73.1403
MARCHETTI Ginevra 75.2219
RIZEA Sarah Maria 74.5332
VERNICE Flaminia 72.9923
(Reserve: CUCCO Caterina)
(Reserve: BERTINI Gilda)
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5

6

7

8

9/12/2021
11:13 AM

FRANCE

BELARUS

SWITZERLAND

SLOVAKIA

TURKEY

ALAVEZ Laelys

ROBACHE Louise-Lou
TAPIE Prune

CLAIR Jeanne

GUILLOT Héloise
LAFONTAN Eva

THENIE Jeanne

VENTURI Manon
(Reserve: BALLE Maysoon)
(Reserve: CHAFES Lila)

DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya
MIRONCHYK Aliaksandra
VASHKEVICH Monika
AURAMIONAK Varvara
BERNAT Anastasiya
HALAUKOVA Anastasiya
YATSENKA Hanna
YEFIMOVICH Katsiaryna
(Reserve: ANDREYENKA Alina)

CHENAUX Malya

CUENI Anna
CHULUUNBAATAR Maral
DAZZI Nastya
HALBEISEN Melody
MICHEL Aimée
MOVTCHAN Christina
SCHENK Lilou

(Reserve: AESCHBACHER Anna Soph

(Reserve: HOENER Zara Ixchel)

DIKY Nicol

KRAJCOVICOVA Lea Anna
STRAPEKOVA Zofia

ASVANYIOVA Veronika
BERNATHOVA Michaela
LUKACOVA Nina

WATERLOOS Laura

ZEMANOVA Lisa

(Reserve: MARKUSOVA Hana)
(Reserve: PALENCAROVA Paulina)

CENKCI Loya

KANBEROGLU Duru

UNGOR Ece

ARALP Derin

SALEPCIOGLU Ayda

TELCI Selin

YILDIZ Bade

YIRMIBES Esmanur
(Reserve: CANKAYA Elifsu)
(Reserve: DEMIRKAYA Riiya)

80.3138
74.8750
75.1633
73.5816
73.7041
76.0153
71.5434
73.4209

77.0893
72.9005
69.6327
67.6888
77.7015
71.0434
72.0383
69.3954

(Avg.:00,072)

63.1250
71.8980
67.6607
70.2755
70.4031
70.3214
64.5153
69.0587

71.6173
72.6888
72.4745
65.0612
65.8903
65.7143
64.8699
68.6837

66.8138
65.2628
71.1658
69.5969
65.2423
66.7092
66.5204
71.7577

78.1333

77.4667

76.3000

71.7667

66.4000

152.9605

149.6529

144.7072

140.1417

134.2836

13.4966

16.8042

21.7499

26.3154

32.1735
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HUNGARY

CZECH REPUBLIC

CSARNAI Mirtill
SZALKAY Zs6fia
BARBOCZ Blanka
FEHER Gréta

GUBALA Lili

HATALA Tekla
KISTELEKI Borbala
SCHMIDT Fiorella
(Reserve: GAZSO Anna)
(Reserve: SZONDI Léna)

JANDOVA Matylda
SMETANOVA Tereza
EHRENBERGEROVA Nella
JAROCHOVA Agata
JURKOVA Malvina

KOCH Anna Marie
SAUEROVA Eliska
TERENTJEVOVA Ivana

(Reserve: HANUSOVA Amélie)

65.4668
69.5918
68.7755
64.1582
63.7296
63.7015
65.3342
65.6250

64.3036
66.7066
61.2168
57.4694
64.1709
66.5536
63.8724
56.3852

68.4333

67.4333

134.2311

130.0181

2.0

32.2260

36.4390
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ARTISTIC SWIMMING
RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS TEAM Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP

Referee: Olga Brusnikina
Assistant referee: Anastasiya PETRENKO i S il
Evaluator: Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte
Execution / Synchro Artistic Impression Difficulty
Judge 1l - AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina Judge 1 - NAVASELSKAYA Daria Judge . - DIMITROVA Yana
Judge 2 - GRICAR lva Judge 2 - CIBULKA Ondrej Judge : - ZAKOVA Zuzana
Judge3 - VIZI Judit Judge 3 - ANTONAROLI Simonetta Judge : - OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Be
Judge4 - MARCHON Nadia Judge 4 - POCHET Isabelle Judge ¢ - ZWAAN Shirley
Judge 5 - SRIEE HEILAND Anniken Judge 5 - GAMZARDIA Nino Judge ' - BELOVA Natalia
Rank NOC Name Figure routine Free routine Total lf’en P0|r.1ts
(incl) Behind
1 SPAIN CALLE GARCIA Rocio 75.7423 82.0000 157.7290
FERRE GASET Meritxell 76.3214
FONT CODINA Marta 75.1122
BAKER Natalie 75.2526
BAUZA SALAS Maria Del Mar 73.7679
GOMEZ ALVAREZ Chiara Lee 73.2117
LAZARO CABALEIRO Aurora 76.7832
LLUIS VALETTE Lilou 79.6403
(Reserve: AMENGUAL SERRA Natali
(Reserve: SALAVERRIA BENITO Ane)
2 ITALY PERI Vittoria 73.9235 80.4000 155.4533 2.2757
POLLINI Lara 78.4974
BISI Valentina 76.9490
CARERA Federica 75.1684
GITTO Greta 73.1403
MARCHETTI Ginevra 75.2219
RIZEA Sarah Maria 74.5332
VERNICE Flaminia 72.9923
(Reserve: CUCCO Caterina)
(Reserve: BERTINI Gilda)
3 FRANCE ALAVEZ Laelys 80.3138 78.1333 152.9605 4.7685
ROBACHE Louise-Lou 74.8750
TAPIE Prune 75.1633
CLAIR Jeanne 73.5816
GUILLOT Héloise 73.7041
LAFONTAN Eva 76.0153
THENIE Jeanne 71.5434
VENTURI Manon 73.4209
(Reserve: BALLE Maysoon)
(Reserve: CHAFES Lila)
9/12/2021
11:12 AM Page 1/2
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SWITZERLAND

TURKEY

CHENAUX Malya

CUENI Anna

CHULUUNBAATAR Maral

DAZZI Nastya

HALBEISEN Melody

MICHEL Aimée

MOVTCHAN Christina

SCHENK Lilou

(Reserve: AESCHBACHER Anna Soph
(Reserve: HOENER Zara Ixchel)

CENKCI Loya

KANBEROGLU Duru

UNGOR Ece

ARALP Derin

SALEPCIOGLU Ayda

TELCI Selin

YILDIZ Bade

YIRMIBES Esmanur
(Reserve: CANKAYA Elifsu)
(Reserve: DEMIRKAYA Riiya)

63.1250
71.8980
67.6607
70.2755
70.4031
70.3214
64.5153
69.0587

66.8138
65.2628
71.1658
69.5969
65.2423
66.7092
66.5204
71.7577

76.3000

66.4000

144.7072

134.2836

13.0218

23.4454
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP
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ARTISTIC SWIMMING

RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS HIGHLIGHT Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

Referee:
Assistant referee:
Evaluator:

Olga Brusnikina
Anastasiya PETRENKO
Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte

eUuropean

aquatics

@
OohEN

Execution / Synchro

Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DIMITROVA Yana
CIBULKA Ondrej

VALVERDE DE LA CALLE Melania

ZWAAN Shirley
ZAKOVA Zuzana

Judge 1: SILETIC Tihana

Judge 2: AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina

Judge 5: BELOVA Natalia

Judge 3: OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Begum
Judge 4: DE LIDO Eliana

Judge 1: NAVASELSKAYA Daria

Judge 2: POCHET Isabelle

Judge 3: GAMZARDIA Nino

Judge 4: BELOUSOVA Irina
Judge 5: VIZI Judit

Rank

NOC

Name

Judges

Calculation

2

3

Score Free Total

Pen
(incl)

Points
Behind

2

3

ITALY

BELARUS

FRANCE

9/12/2021

4:30 PM

PERI Vittoria

POLLINI Lara

GAMBERINI Viola

BERTINI Gilda

BISI Valentina

GITTO Greta

MARCHETTI Ginevra

RIZEA Sarah Maria

VERNICE Flaminia

NEGRONI Alessia

(Reserve; CUCCO Caterina)
(Reserve; CARERA Federica)
DABRAVOLSKAYA Anastasiya
MIRONCHYK Aliaksandra
VASHKEVICH Monika
ANDREYENKA Alina
BERNAT Anastasiya
HALAUKOVA Anastasiya
YATSENKA Hanna
YEFIMOVICH Katsiaryna

(Reserve; AURAMIONAK Varvara)

ALAVEZ Laelys
ROBACHE Louise-Lou
TAPIE Prune

BALLE Maysoon

CLAIR Jeanne
GUILLOT Héloise
LAFONTAN Eva
MORGENTHALER Alice
THENIE Jeanne
VENTURI Manon
(Reserve; CHAFES Lila)
(Reserve; THUILLIER Lou)

EX
IA
DF

EX

DF

EX

DF

83 80 80 80
78 80 79 82
83 80 81

8.1
8.1
8.2

7.9
7.9
8.0

7.7
7.8
7.6

7.6
7.5
7.8

7.3
8.0
7.9

7.6
7.8
8.0

7.8

7.7
8.0
8.0

7.9
7.9
8.1

7.8
8.1
8.1

7.6
8.0
7.8

7.7
7.9
7.9

24.0000
32.0000
24.2000

80.2000

23.0000 78.7000
32.0000

23.7000

23.2000
31.4667
23.9000

78.5667

1.5000

1.6333
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Rank

NOC

Name

Calculation

Score

Free Total

Points
Behind

4 CROATIA

9/12/2021
4:30 PM

BAKOVIC Katarina
OREHOVEC Klara
CURLA Masa
DAUTOVIC Zara
MARETIC Korina
RONCEVIC Katja
SEGARIC Mia
SORIC Leona
STANKOVIC Dora
SUDAR Tara

(Reserve; JELIC Korina)

(Reserve; PIRI Mia)

20.3000
27.7333
20.7000

68.7333

11.4667
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1st EUROPEAN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS & MEDITERANNEAN ARTISTIC SWIMMING CUP
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RIJEKA

ARTISTIC SWIMMING

RIJEKA - CROATIA /2021 Sep 9-12

RESULTS HIGHLIGHT Final - AGE GROUP 13-15

Referee:
Assistant referee:
Evaluator:

Olga Brusnikina
Anastasiya PETRENKO
Ivona Kralikova / Annick Delaporte

L

& dqud

C@hEN

siadRemanean Swimmisg Conlecaration

Execution / Synchro

Artistic Impression

Difficulty

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

- DIMITROVA Yana
- CIBULKA Ondrej

- VALVERDE DE LA CALLE Melania
- ZWAAN Shirley
- ZAKOVA Zuzana

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

- SILETIC Tihana

- AUBANELL ESPINASA Marina

- OZUEKREN KASAPOGLU Begum
- DE LIDO Eliana

- BELOVA Natalia

Judge 1 - NAVASELSKAYA Daria
Judge z - POCHET Isabelle
Judge : - GAMZARDIA Nino
Judge ¢ - BELOUSOVA Irina
Judge £ - VIZI Judit

Rk

NOC

Name

Execution Art.Impression Difficulty

Points
Behind

Pen

Total
(incl)

1 ITALY

2 FRANCE

3 CROATIA

9/12/2021
4:32 PM

PERI Vittoria

POLLINI Lara

GAMBERINI Viola

BERTINI Gilda

BISI Valentina

GITTO Greta

MARCHETTI Ginevra

RIZEA Sarah Maria
VERNICE Flaminia
NEGRONI Alessia

(Reserve; CUCCO Caterina)
(Reserve; CARERA Federica)

ALAVEZ Laelys
ROBACHE Louise-Lou
TAPIE Prune

BALLE Maysoon

CLAIR Jeanne
GUILLOT Héloise
LAFONTAN Eva
MORGENTHALER Alice
THENIE Jeanne
VENTURI Manon
(Reserve; CHAFES Lila)
(Reserve; THUILLIER Lou)

BAKOVIC Katarina
OREHOVEC Klara
CURLA Masa
DAUTOVIC Zara
MARETIC Korina
RONCEVIC Katja
SEGARIC Mia
SORIC Leona
STANKOVIC Dora
SUDAR Tara
(Reserve; JELIC Korina)
(Reserve; PIRI Mia)

24.0000 32.0000 24.2000

23.2000 31.4667 23.9000

20.3000 27.7333 20.7000

80.2000

78.5667

1.6333

68.7333 11.4667
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